- 1 HR251
- 2 118013-1
- 3 By Representative Irons
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 09-FEB-10

1 118013-1:n:02/08/2010:JMW/jmw LRS2010-1016 2 3 4 5 6 7 CONGRATULATING MR. AND MRS. WALIE EUGENE MORRIS ON 8 THEIR 50TH WEDDING ANNIVERSARY. 9 10 11 WHEREAS, it is a great pleasure to extend 12 commendations and congratulations to Mr. and Mrs. Walie Eugene 13 Morris on the occasion of celebrating their 50th Wedding 14 Anniversary on February 6, 2010; and WHEREAS, half a century ago, on February 6, 1960, 15 Louella Jane Patterson and Walie Eugene Morris said their 16 17 solemn wedding vows; and 18 WHEREAS, their union was blessed with four children who embarked upon their own life journeys but continue to 19 maintain the loving ties of family: Jamie (Jeff) Wylie, Keith 20 21 (Vicki) Morris, Bridgett (Mike) West, and Suzanne (John) 22 Mothershed, all of whom reside in North Alabama; there are ten cherished grandchildren: Brooke ((Derrick) Austin, Brittney 23 24 Wylie, Callie Morris, Logan Morris, Brooks Canup, Janie Beth 25 West, Emmy West, Brylee Canup, Emily Mothershed, and Jared Mothershed; and 26

WHEREAS, the children and grandchildren honored Mr.
and Mrs. Morris with a celebratory dinner party on their
anniversary, sharing memories of the milestones that have
marked their lives of loving commitment through times of
challenge and times of rejoicing; and

6 WHEREAS, through the years, both Mr. and Mrs. Morris 7 combined careers and church with family responsibilities; she 8 is a retired bus driver, and he is a retired Comcast Field 9 Engineer and serves as choir director at Wesley Chapel Church; 10 and

WHEREAS, attaining the rare milestone of the Golden Wedding Anniversary is a coveted goal for all couples and a cause for great celebration; and

14 WHEREAS, Mr. and Mrs. Morris are a source of 15 inspiration not only to their loving family and friends, but 16 to all those who have been privileged to know them; now 17 therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Mr. and Mrs. Walie Eugene Morris are honored and commended on the occasion of celebrating their 50th Wedding Anniversary, and this resolution is offered in highest tribute to them along with heartiest congratulations and best wishes for continuing health and happiness together.

Page 2